Govt. V.Y.T. PG Autonomous College, Durg
(Chhattisgarh)

(Erstwhile: Govt. Arts& Science College, Durg)

Student’s Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21

S. No. Particulars

1. What is the main reason for taking admission in this college?

2. How is the overall environment for studying in the college?

3. What is your assessment of the resources available in the college like lecture hall,
drinking water, cleanliness, Wi-Fi facility etc.?

4. Is question-answering, dialogue and doubt-clearing encouraged in the classroom?

5. Are students motivated to make available educational material available on the
Internet?

6. What is the approach of college professors to encourage students' participation in
extra-curricular activities?

7. Are you satisfied with the available resources and sports activities in the college?

8. Books and other facilities available in the college library - 1. Reading room 2.

Drinking water 3. Photocopying facility 4. What is your assessment regarding the
behaviour of the employees

0. Are you completely satisfied with the activities conducted by NCC/NSS/Youth Red
Cross etc. in the college

10. Are you completely satisfied with the admission process, model test, internal
assessment examination, annual examination and declaration of results etc. to be
conducted under the self-governing examination system in the college?

11. How information related to your personality building/job/competitive examinations
is provided to you (your assessment about the placement cell)
12. Arrangement for grievance redressal of students in the college

Data Analysis and Interpretation:

An effort was made to receive feedback from all students of the college. For this purpose, a google
form was created and sent to students. Total 1037 responses have been received from students. In
order to arrive to comprehensive results, useful statistical tools like percentage etc. have been used.
For the effective presentation of data, bar graphs have been used.

Q. 1. What is the main reason for taking admission in this college?

College Close to Fal.luf'e t(.) Take No Particular
Responses X Admission in Other Total
Reputation Home Reason
College
Number of
Students 836 82 16 103 1037
Percentage 81 8 1 10 100
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What is the main reason for taking admission in this
college?

M College Reputation

m Close to Home

M Failure to Take Admission

in Other College

No Particular Reason

Out of 1037 students 836 (81%) have the main reason for taking admission in this college is College
Reputation. 82 (8%) have Close to Home is the main reason for the same. 16 (1%) Failure to Take
Admission in Other College is the main reason for the same. However, 103 (10%) have no particular
reason for taking admission in this college. So it can be concluded that College Reputation is the
main reason for taking admission in this college.

Q. 2. How is the overall environment for studying in the college?

. . Improvement
Responses Extraordinary | Very Good Good Ordinary i) Total
Number of
Students 12 385 435 127 78 1037
Percentage 1 37 42 12 8 100

How is the overall environment for studying in the
college?

1%

B Extraordinary

m Very Good

= Good
Ordinary

B Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 12 (1%) agreed that the overall environment for studying in the college is
Extraordinary. 385 (37%) and 435 (42%) of them rated as very good and good respectively. 127
(12%) and 78 (8%) of them rated as ordinary and improvement required respectively for the
statement.
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Q. 3. What is your assessment of the resources available in the college like lecture hall,
drinking water, cleanliness, Wi-Fi facility etc.?

i.  Availability of Lecture Hall

. Improvement
Responses Very Good Good Ordinary Required Total
Number of
282 1 161 1
Students 8 518 6 76 037
Percentage 27 50 16 7 100
Availability of Lecture Hall

B Very Good

m Good

m Ordinary

Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 282 (27%) rated as very good for available of lecture hall in college. 518 (50%)
and 161 (16%) of them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as
improvement required for the same.

ii.  Drinking water system

Lo ks Very Good Good Ordinary Improvement Required Total
Number of
Students 212 463 218 144 1037

Percentage 20 45 21 14 100
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Drinking water system

H Very Good
 Good
m Ordinary

Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 212 (20%) rated as very good for drinking water system. 463 (45%) and 218
(21%) of them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as improvement
required for the same.

iii. Cleanliness

Responses . Improvement
Very Good Good Ordinary Required Total
Number of
Students 310 484 155 88 1037
Percentage 30 47 15 8 100
Cleanliness
Hm Very Good
H Good
m Ordinary
Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 310 (30%) rated as very good for cleanliness. 484 (47%) and 155 (15%) of
them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as improvement required for
the same.

iv.  Wi-Fi Facility
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Lo ks Very Good Good Ordinary Imli):g:;l:;m Total
Number of
Students 122 322 287 306 1037
Percentage 12 31 28 29 100
Wi-Fi Facility

Hm Very Good

M Good

 Ordinary

Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 122 (12%) rated as very good for Wi-Fi facility. 322 (31%) and 287 (28%) of
them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as improvement required for
the same.

v. Vehicle Stand

Responses Very Good Good Ordinary Iml{):;):::l:l;nt Total
Number of
Students 329 448 161 99 1037

Percentage 32 43 15 10 100
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Vehicle Stand

B Very Good
m Good
® Ordinary

Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 329 (32%) rated as very good for Vehicle Stand. 448 (43%) and 161 (15%) of
them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as improvement required for
the same.

vi.  Behaviour of Office Staff

Responses q Improvement
Very Good Good Ordinary Required Total
Number of
Students 318 495 141 83 1037
Ecrcentage 31 48 13 8 100
Behaviour of Office Staff
m Very Good
m Good
m Ordinary
Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 318 (31%) rated as very good for behaviour of office staff. 495 (48%) and 141
(13%) of them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as improvement

required for the same.

vii. Facilities in Girls Common Room
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e Very Good Good Ordinary Im{:;):;};lgnt Total
Number of
Percentage 26 51 15 ] 100

Out of 1037 students 271 (26%) rated as very good for facility in girls common room. 523 (51%) and
157 (15%) of them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as

Facilities in Girls Common Room

Hm Very Good
® Good

 Ordinary

Improvement Required

improvement required for the same.

viii. Arrangement of Fee Collection

Lo ks Very Good Good Ordinary Im{:;::ggnt Total
Number of

Students 193 413 219 212 1037
Percentage 19 40 21 20 100
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Arrangement of Fee Collection

Hm Very Good
 Good
m Ordinary

Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 193 (19%) rated as very good for arrangement of fees collection. 413 (40%)
and 219 (21%) of them rated as good and ordinary respectively. Remaining of them rated as
improvement required for the same.

Q. 4. Is question-answering, dialogue and doubt-clearing encouraged in the classroom?

Responses Yes No Total
Number of

Students 944 93 1037
Percentage 91 9 100

Is question-answering, dialogue and doubt-clearing
encouraged in the classroom?

M Yes

m No

Out of 1037 students 944 (91%) agreed with the above statement and remaining of them disagreed.

Q. 5. Are students motivated to make available educational material available on the Internet?

Responses Yes No Total
Number of 875 162 1037
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Students

Percentage

84

100

Are students motivated to make available educational

material available on the Internet?

M Yes

® No

Out of 1037 students 875 (84%) agreed with the above statement and remaining of them disagreed.

Q. 6. What is the approach of college professors to encourage students to participate in extra-
curricular activities?

Responses Very Good Good Ordinary Proét:ls:gzi:goenot Total
Number of

Students 365 537 119 16 1037
Percentage 35 52 11 2 100

What is the approach of college professors to encourage
students to participate in extra-curricular activities?

2%

H Very Good

= Good

® Ordinary

Professors do not
Encourage

Out of 1037 students 365 (35%) rated as very good for the approach of college professors to
encourage students to participate in extra-curricular activities. 537 (52%) and 119 (11%) of them
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rated as good and ordinary respectively for the above statement. Remaining of them said professors
do not encourage.

Q. 7. Are you satisfied with the available resources related to sports and sports activities in the
college?

Responses Completely Par.tially Total
Satisfied Satisfied
Number of
Students 778 259 1037
Percentage 75 25 100

Are you satisfied with the available resources related to
sports and sports activities in the college?

B Completely Satisfied

M Partially Satisfied

Out of 1037 students 778 (75%) completely satisfied with the available resources related to sports
and sports activities in the college and remaining of them are partially satisfied with the same.

Q. 8. Books and other facilities available in the college library - 1. Reading room 2. Drinking
water 3. Photocopying facility 4. What is your assessment regarding the behaviour of the
employees

Responses Very Good Good Dissatisfied Imli):;:ierlzsnt Total
Number of

Students 264 603 74 96 1037
Percentage 2 58 7 9 100
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Books and other facilities available in the college library

Hm Very Good
= Good
1 Dissatisfied

Improvement Required

Out of 1037 students 264 (26%) rated as very good for the above statement. 603 (58%) and 74 (7%)
of them rated as good and dissatisfied respectively. Remaining of them rated as improvement
required for the same.

Q. 9. Are you completely satisfied with the activities conducted by NCC/NSS/Youth Red Cross
etc. in the college?

LG OES Yes No Total
Number of

Students 945 92 1037
Percentage 91 9 100

Are you completely satisfied with the activities

conducted by NCC/NSS/Youth Red Cross etc. in the
college?

M Yes

m No

Out of 1037 students 945 (91%) are completely satisfied with the activities conducted by
NCC/NSS/Youth Red Cross etc. in the college and remaining of them disagreed with the same.

Q. 10. Are you completely satisfied with the admission process, model test, internal assessment
examination, annual examination and declaration of results etc. to be conducted under the self-
governing examination system in the college?



Govt. V.Y.T. PG Autonomous College, Durg
(Chhattisgarh)

(Erstwhile: Govt. Arts& Science College, Durg)

Responses Yes No Total
Number of

Students 981 56 1037
Percentage 95 5 100

in the college?

Are you completely satisfied with the admission
process, model test, internal assessment examination,
annual examination and declaration of results etc. to be
conducted under the self-governing examination system

M Yes

M No

Out of 1037 students 981 (95%) are completely satisfied with the admission process, model test,
internal assessment examination, annual examination and declaration of results etc. to be conducted
under the self-governing examination system in the college and remaining of them disagreed with the

same.

Q. 11. How information related to your personality building/job/competitive examinations is
provided to you (your assessment about the placement cell)

Responses

Information is not

This system needs

Excellent Adequate q 5 Total
given improvement
Number of
Students 196 607 120 114 1037
Percentage 19 58 12 11 100
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How information related to your personality
building/job/competitive examinations is provided to
you

M Excellent
m Adequate
m Information is not given

This system needs
improvement

Out of 1037 students 196 (19%) rated as Excellent for information related to personality
building/job/competitive examinations is provided by college. 607 (58%) and 120 (12%) of them
rated as adequate and information is not given respectively with the above statement. Remaining of
them rated as improvement required for the same.

Q. 12. Addressing of grievance redressal of students in the college

R Information is not This system
€sponses Excellent Adequate . needs Total
given ]
improvement
Number of
Students 191 649 94 103 1037
Percentage 18 63 9 10 100
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Addressing of grievance redressal of students in the
college

M Excellent
m Adequate
 Information is not given

This system needs
improvement

Out of 1037 students 191 (18%) rated as Excellent for Addressing of grievance redressal of students
in the college. 649 (63%) and 94 (9%) of them rated as adequate and information is not given

respectively with the above statement. Remaining of them rated as improvement required for the
same.

o

Principal
Sovt. V.Y.T. P.G. Autonomus
College, Durg (C.G.)




